Data sheet
Check & stop valves, type SCA-X SS
Check valves, type CHV-X SS
DKRCI.PD.FL0.B6.02 | 520H7396 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06
In certain specific areas such as outdoor
applications and corrosive atmospheres, such
as coastal installations, there is a need for high
surface protection to prevent failure due to

Data sheet | Check & stop valves in stainless steel, type SCA-X SS - Check valves in stainless steel, type CHV-X SS
DKRCI.PD.FL0.B6.02 | 520H7396 | 6© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06
Ordering complete valves How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of wich may not form
part of the standard product range.
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies, or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
For further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
Valve type SCA-X SS
CHV-X SS
Stop Check Valve
Check Valve
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
D A
15 DN 15 x
20 DN 20 x x
25 DN 25 x x
32 DN 32 x x
40 DN 40 x x
Connections D
A
Butt-weld connection: DIN EN 10220
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.19M
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
STR Straight flow
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA-X SS 15 D ANG 148B5293
20 3/4 SCA-X SS 20 D ANG 148B5381
25 1 SCA-X SS 25 D ANG 148B5490
32 1¼ SCA-X SS 32 D ANG 148B5585
40 1½ SCA-X SS 40 D ANG 148B5664
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X SS 15 D STR 148B5678
20 3/4 CHV-X SS 20 D STR 148B5679
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 D STR 148B5680
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 D STR 148B6544
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 D STR 148B6566
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 3/4 SCA-X SS 20 A40 ANG 148B6489
25 1 SCA-X SS 25 A40 ANG 148B6480
32 1¼ SCA-X SS 32 A40 ANG 148B6490
40 1½ SCA-X SS 40 A40 ANG 148B5687
SCA-X SS Angleway
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X SS 15 D ANG 148B5294
20 3/4 CHV-X SS 20 D ANG 148B5382
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 D ANG 148B5491
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 D ANG 148B5586
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 D ANG 148B5665
CHV-X SS Angleway
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 3/4 CHV-X SS 20 A40 ANG 148B6491
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 A40 ANG 148B6481
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 A40 ANG 148B6492
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 A40 ANG 148B5688
CHV-X SS Straightway
Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 3/4 CHV-X SS 20 A40 STR 148B6608
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 A40 STR 148B6609
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 A40 STR 148B6610
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 A40 STR 148B6611
DKRCI.PD.FL0.B6.02 | 520H7396 | 7© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06
Data sheet | Check & stop valves in stainless steel, type SCA-X SS - Check valves in stainless steel, type CHV-X SS
DKRCI.PD.FL0.B6.02 | 520H7396 | 8© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06